State of Arkansas
Department of Finance and Administration

Office of Excise Tax Administration

Business Closures

SEBASTIAN County

COOPER'S COIN & PAWN, INC.
7100 HIGHWAY 271 S
FORT SMITH, AR 729088015

RIVER VALLEY CRAFT AND SUPPLY
9 COURT ST
FORT SMITH, AR 729012505

MIGUELITO'S ICE CREAM
3710 YOUNG ST
FORT SMITH, AR 729044341

STROBEL RACE CARS INC
809 FORT ST
BARLING, AR 729232164

PIG BARN BBQ
9105 HIGHWAY 71 S
FORT SMITH, AR 729088470

AUTOGRAF CAR WASH
5700 TOWSON AVE
FORT SMITH, AR 729018812

VISTA COLLEGE
1200 S WALDRON RD
FORT SMITH, AR 729032569

ELITE MEASUREMENT SERVICES INC
2021 S HIGHWAY 255
LAVACA, AR 729414441

MIKUS TOOL SALES
209 RIVERCREST DR
FORT SMITH, AR 729032244

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

03/08/2024

00041961-SLS
03/08/2024

54413797-SLS
02/26/2024

81137493-SLS
02/26/2024

00287610-SLS

10/19/2023
12/05/2023
54393399-SLS

12/28/2022
02/07/2023
00285773-SLS

06/13/2022
07/15/2022
68465061-SLS

06/26/2019
07/24/2019
57662745-SLS

06/07/2019
07/15/2019
12212243-SLS
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JD'S LAWNS & TRANSFORMATION
SERVICES

4215 WALNUT PARK DR
FORT SMITH, AR 729042877

ZUKI HIBACHI EXPRESS
940 W CENTER ST
GREENWOOD, AR 729364919

PLATINUM FABRICATION LLC
17730 HIGHWAY 45
HACKETT, AR 729374156

QUENCI SMITH
922 N 8TH ST
FORT SMITH, AR 729011308

FRY DADDY'S, LLC
521 N 6TH ST
FORT SMITH, AR 729012005

PERSISTENT LAWN AND LANDSCAPING
1004 N ST
BARLING, AR 729231869

U.S. LAWNS OF FORT SMITH
8105 RUE MADELINE RD
FORT SMITH, AR 729034364

SCOTT'S BIKE SHOP INC
3716 S 87TH ST
FORT SMITH, AR 729036304

ROAMS LAWN STARS LLC
8905 SEBASTIAN CT
HACKETT, AR 729374175

RED ROOSTER BISTRO
4620 ROGERS AVE
FORT SMITH, AR 729033149

Date Served

Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

08/22/2018

10/01/2018
62466545-SLS

04/19/2018
04/27/2018
77913347-SLS

03/13/2018
05/01/2018
75813364-SLS

12/30/2017
02/09/2018
63816077-SLS

11/20/2017
02/08/2018
67415814-SLS

11/04/2017
12/15/2017
69211923-SLS

08/18/2016
09/28/2016
00267011-SLS

01/15/2016
06/30/2016
00283587-SLS

12/30/2015
03/08/2016
72812823-SLS

09/17/2015
11/02/2015
12206156-SLS
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WHITE SPOT #1
1701 ROGERS AVE
FORT SMITH, AR 729013953

WEBBY D'S
509 GARRISON AVE
FORT SMITH, AR 729012506

WOODY'S BIKE SHOP
PO BOX 634
HACKETT, AR 729370634

ANYTIME HEATING & COOLING LLC
2501 S 56TH ST
FORT SMITH, AR 729033720

TREADWAY BODY SHOP
3514 GRAND AVE
FORT SMITH, AR 729046840

JASON'S CONTRACTING SERVICE
5223 SOUTH 33RD STREET
FORT SMITH, AR 729050000

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

Date Served
Date Closed
Account ID

08/10/2015
09/21/2015
00306120-SLS

04/30/2015
05/08/2015
12136085-SLS

04/27/2015
06/08/2015
70564516-SLS

04/02/2015
04/14/2015
60663228-SLS

05/21/2014
07/14/2014
70864814-SLS

02/26/2013
04/08/2013
61862985-SLS



