State of Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Office of Excise Tax Administration Business Closures

SEBASTIAN County

COOPER'S COIN & PAWN, INC. 7100 HIGHWAY 271 S	Date Served Date Closed	03/08/2024
FORT SMITH, AR 729088015	Account ID	00041961-SLS
RIVER VALLEY CRAFT AND SUPPLY 9 COURT ST	Date Served Date Closed	03/08/2024
FORT SMITH, AR 729012505	Account ID	54413797-SLS
MIGUELITO'S ICE CREAM 3710 YOUNG ST	Date Served Date Closed	02/26/2024
FORT SMITH, AR 729044341	Account ID	81137493-SLS
STROBEL RACE CARS INC 809 FORT ST	Date Served Date Closed	02/26/2024
BARLING, AR 729232164	Account ID	00287610-SLS
PIG BARN BBQ 9105 HIGHWAY 71 S	Date Served Date Closed	10/19/2023 12/05/2023
FORT SMITH, AR 729088470	Account ID	54393399-SLS
AUTOGRAF CAR WASH	Date Served	12/28/2022
5700 TOWSON AVE	Date Closed	02/07/2023
FORT SMITH, AR 729018812	Account ID	00285773-SLS
VISTA COLLEGE	Date Served	06/13/2022
1200 S WALDRON RD	Date Closed	07/15/2022
FORT SMITH, AR 729032569	Account ID	68465061-SLS
ELITE MEASUREMENT SERVICES INC	Date Served	06/26/2019
2021 S HIGHWAY 255	Date Closed	07/24/2019
LAVACA, AR 729414441	Account ID	57662745-SLS
MIKUS TOOL SALES	Date Served	06/07/2019
209 RIVERCREST DR	Date Closed	07/15/2019
FORT SMITH, AR 729032244	Account ID	12212243-SLS

State of Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Office of Excise Tax Administration Business Closures

JD'S LAWNS & TRANSFORMATION	Date Served	08/22/2018
SERVICES	Data Olasa I	40/04/0040
4215 WALNUT PARK DR FORT SMITH, AR 729042877	Date Closed Account ID	10/01/2018 62466545-SLS
·		
ZUKI HIBACHI EXPRESS	Date Served	04/19/2018
940 W CENTER ST	Date Closed	04/27/2018
GREENWOOD, AR 729364919	Account ID	77913347-SLS
PLATINUM FABRICATION LLC	Date Served	03/13/2018
17730 HIGHWAY 45	Date Closed	05/01/2018
HACKETT, AR 729374156	Account ID	75813364-SLS
QUENCI SMITH	Date Served	12/30/2017
922 N 8TH ST	Date Closed	02/09/2018
FORT SMITH, AR 729011308	Account ID	63816077-SLS
FRY DADDY'S, LLC	Date Served	11/20/2017
521 N 6TH ST	Date Closed	02/08/2018
FORT SMITH, AR 729012005	Account ID	67415814-SLS
PERSISTENT LAWN AND LANDSCAPING	Date Served	11/04/2017
1004 N ST	Date Closed	12/15/2017
BARLING, AR 729231869	Account ID	69211923-SLS
U.S. LAWNS OF FORT SMITH	Date Served	08/18/2016
8105 RUE MADELINE RD	Date Closed	09/28/2016
FORT SMITH, AR 729034364	Account ID	00267011-SLS
SCOTT'S BIKE SHOP INC	Date Served	01/15/2016
3716 S 87TH ST	Date Closed	06/30/2016
FORT SMITH, AR 729036304	Account ID	00283587-SLS
ROAMS LAWN STARS LLC	Date Served	12/30/2015
8905 SEBASTIAN CT	Date Closed	03/08/2016
HACKETT, AR 729374175	Account ID	72812823-SLS
RED ROOSTER BISTRO	Date Served	09/17/2015
4620 ROGERS AVE	Date Closed	11/02/2015
FORT SMITH, AR 729033149	Account ID	12206156-SLS

State of Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration Office of Excise Tax Administration Business Closures

WHITE SPOT #1	Date Served	08/10/2015
1701 ROGERS AVE	Date Closed	09/21/2015
FORT SMITH, AR 729013953	Account ID	00306120-SLS
WEBBY D'S	Date Served	04/30/2015
509 GARRISON AVE	Date Closed	05/08/2015
FORT SMITH, AR 729012506	Account ID	12136085-SLS
WOODY'S BIKE SHOP	Date Served	04/27/2015
PO BOX 634	Date Closed	06/08/2015
HACKETT, AR 729370634	Account ID	70564516-SLS
ANYTIME HEATING & COOLING LLC	Date Served	04/02/2015
2501 S 56TH ST	Date Closed	04/14/2015
FORT SMITH, AR 729033720	Account ID	60663228-SLS
TREADWAY BODY SHOP	Date Served	05/21/2014
3514 GRAND AVE	Date Closed	07/14/2014
FORT SMITH, AR 729046840	Account ID	70864814-SLS
JASON'S CONTRACTING SERVICE	Date Served	02/26/2013
5223 SOUTH 33RD STREET	Date Closed	04/08/2013
FORT SMITH, AR 729050000	Account ID	61862985-SLS